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BOWMEN OF GLEN ARCHERY SOCIETY 
Newton Lane, Great Glen, Leicester. LE8 9AB. 

 

World Record Status Open FITA Star & Metrics 
 

17
th

 September 2011 
 

Judge in Charge Chrissie Mortlock 

  

Judges Richard Custance, Adam Guest, Andy Kay (CJ) 

 DOS Eric Jackson 
 

Lady Paramount Christine Hennessy 
 

Weather  Sunny with Heavy Showers 

 

 

AWARDS 
 

Gents Recurve 

   10’s X’s Score 

 

1 Ewan Turnball Sellafield AC 36 12 1218 

2 Glen Croft Burton Bridge Archers 46 14 1213 

3 Lee Williams Meriden 26 6 1185 

 

Gents Compound 

      

1 Simon Scott Pastures 84 37 1354 

2 Andrew Jackson Fakenham Bowmen 78 40 1353 

3 Neil Bridgewater Hinxworth 71 19 1341 

 

Gents Longbow 

      

1 Mark Allsopp Derbyshire AC 3 0 633 

2 Dean Hirst Derwent Bowmen 5 1 626 

3 Steve Gamble Belvoir Archers 7 2 603 

 

Ladies Recurve 

      

1 Louise Colville Mole Valley Bowmen 26 10 1188 

2 Zena Barker Loco Bowmen 18 4 1107 

3 Lisa Cooper The Foxes 14 6 1094 

 

Ladies Compound 

      

1 Jude Hall Wellingborough 39 17 1295 

2 Jane Henderson-Hirst Derwent Bowmen 50 20 1273 

3 Marsie Henderson-Hirst Derwent Bowmen 35 10 1265 
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Junior Gents Metric II Recurve 

   10’s X’s Score 

 

1 Robert Gray Welbeck Archers 24 11 1218 

 

Junior Gents Metric II Compound 

 

1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe 46 17 1295 

 

Junior Gents Metric III Compound 

 

1 James Holyland Welland Valley Archers 61 18 1316 

 

Junior Gents Metric IV Compound 

 

1 Adam Carpenter Barnsley Archery Club 37 25 1304 

 

Junior Gents Metric IV Longbow 

 

1 Peter Holyland Welland Valley Archers 2 3 534 

 

Junior Gents Shooting Ladies FITA Compound 

 

1 Jon Bull Targetcraft 29 10 1240 

 

Junior Ladies Metric II Recurve 

 

1 Alice Cotton Audco 9 3 1120 

 

Junior Ladies Metric III Recurve 

 

1 Sally Gilder Evesham AC 19 7 1186 

 

Junior Ladies Metric III Compound 

 

1 Aalin George Isle of Man 88 37 1378 

 

Junior Ladies Metric IV Compound 

 

1 Isabelle Carpenter Barnsley Archery Club 31 26 1316 

 

Junior Ladies Metric V Recurve 

 

1 Isobel Roberts Royal Lemington Spa 46 14 1252 

 

Junior Ladies Metric V Compound 

 

1 Hollie Smith Sherwood Archers 63 28 1374 

 

Junior Ladies Metric V Barebow 

 

1 Rebekah Lowe Burton Joyce Archers 9 2 880 
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Gents Handicap Adjusted 

   10’s X’s Score 

 

(29-36) Adrian Charman Chiltern Archers 15 7 1436 

(37-44) Mohit Gadhok Bowmen of Glen 2 2 1936 

(51-100) 

 

Richard Holyland Welland Valley 0 0 1327 

Laides Handicap Adjusted 

      

(35-41) Abi Bowler Derbyshire AC 40 9 1440 

(42-50) Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC 6 2 1290 

(58-100) Lucy Colledge Bowmen of Glen 16 3 1429 

 

Denham Trophy 

Awarded to the highest scoring married couple 

 

Adrian Charman Chiltern Archers 1079 

Jenny Charman Chiltern Archers 1063 

  2142 

 

Team Trophy 

University of Birmingham 

 

Jack Bryant  1066 

James Leeson  1020 

Zoe Hawken  1019 

Bily Gao  1004 

   4109
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Gents FITA Recurve 90m 70m 50m 30m 10's X's Score 

 1 Ewan Turnbull Sellafield AC 271 309 306 332 36 12 1218 
 2 Glen Croft Burton Bridge Archers 255 304 314 340 46 14 1213 
 3 Lee Williams Meriden 262 296 292 335 26 6 1185 
 4 Ian Hannaford Wellingborough Open Archery Club 250 299 295 338 38 11 1182 
 5 Dean Edwards Wellingborough Open Archery Club 263 271 306 342 28 11 1182 
 6 Brett Walburton (J) Stafford A.C. 247 281 290 329 20 8 1147 
 7 Ian Harris Mayflower 242 290 287 326 21 5 1145 
 8 Christopher Fry University of Nottingham 244 288 292 320 18 8 1144 
 9 Phil Middleton Pastures 250 269 283 332 27 11 1134 
 10 David Forster (J) Nene Bowmen 199 292 281 329 19 5 1101 
 11 Ben Robinson GNAS 252 285 246 313 16 3 1096 
 12 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students A. C. 204 270 292 323 18 6 1089 
 13 Adrian Charman Chiltern Archers 216 286 255 322 15 7 1079 
 14 Mark O'Reilly LAOFAC 234 256 258 322 19 5 1070 
 15 David Long City of Cambridge Bowmen (C.C.B) 192 273 283 321 19 8 1069 
 16 Gyorgy Zsiga Long Buckby Archery Club 189 267 285 326 26 9 1067 
 17 Jack Bryant University of Birmingham 205 260 276 325 22 5 1066 
 18 James Suckling Mole Valley Bowmen 192 274 265 301 15 3 1032 
 19 Wyn Thomas Kirby Muxloe 173 267 258 324 16 4 1022 
 20 James Leeson University of Birmingham 183 257 257 323 16 6 1020 
 21 David Anderson Derbyshire Archery Club 211 235 259 310 10 4 1015 
 22 Nigel Gensmantel Melton Mowbray 189 246 265 309 13 4 1009 
 23 Bob Kaminski Wellingborough Open Archery Club 215 233 253 305 7 4 1006 
 24 Bily Gao University of Birmingham 211 263 231 299 15 1 1004 
 25 John Reace Newport Pagnell Archery Club 198 255 236 309 10 0 998 
 26 Mohit Gadhok Bowmen of Glen 206 243 247 281 2 2 977 
 27 Mike Gilder Evesham A.C. 197 232 216 299 14 3 944 
 28 Allan Hale Lincoln Archers 180 240 218 289 15 2 927 
 29 Ian Ealing Coventry A.C. 152 225 232 304 3 5 913 
 30 David Lowe Burton Joyce Archers 174 182 197 274 4 1 827 
 31 Ian Smith Barnsley Archery Club 153 182 166 277 7 1 778 
 32 Simon Wright Wellingborough Open Archery Club 71 128 211 302 9 1 712 

  Jason Wright Savile Bowmen 246 257 281 39 Retired 114 Arrows Shot 
 
Gents FITA Compound 

 1 Simon Scott Pastures 334 333 332 355 84 37 1354 
 2 Andrew Jackson Fakenham Bowmen 327 336 338 352 78 40 1353 
 3 Neil Bridgewater Hinxworth 320 334 331 356 71 19 1341 
 4 Paul Anthony Jolly Archers 320 328 329 348 58 21 1325 
 5 Garry Hall Wellingborough Open Archery Club 309 324 307 341 52 14 1281 
 6 Alex Purser Mayflower 298 327 304 341 46 16 1270 
 7 Geoff Thomas Lincoln Archers 286 311 302 336 41 12 1235 
 8 Nick Forster Nene Bowmen 267 302 300 331 24 7 1200 
 9 Daniel Watt Wellingborough Open Archery Club 280 289 293 332 24 10 1194 
 10 Julian Smethurst Bowmen of Glen 267 285 288 332 31 5 1172 
 11 Robert Shaw Clements Bowmen 278 282 284 320 17 6 1164 
 12 John Davies Kirby Muxloe 219 283 292 336 25 5 1130 

  Thomas Taylor (J) Pastures 295 327 Retired 72 Arrows Shot 

  Alan Davies Bowmen of Rutland 255 272 Retired 72 Arrows Shot 

  Tim Oliver The Foxes 315 87 Retired 48 Arrows Shot 

Gents FITA Longbow 

 1 Mark Allsopp Derbyshire Archery Club 93 154 144 242 3 0 633 
 2 Dean Hirst Derwent Bowmen 52 155 183 236 5 1 626 
 3 Steve Gamble Belvoir Archers 21 133 173 276 7 2 603 
 4 Bryan Haynes Belvoir Archers 23 48 112 162 1 0 345 
 5 Richard Holyland Welland Valley Archers 20 35 32 105 0 0 192 
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Ladies FITA Recurve 70m 60m 50m 30m 10's X's Score 

 1 Louise Colville Mole Valley Bowmen 290 288 295 315 26 10 1188 
 2 Zena Barker Loco Bowmen 244 258 291 314 18 4 1107 
 3 Lisa Cooper The Foxes 261 276 254 303 14 6 1094 
 4 Frances Bull Targetcraft 261 276 240 301 10 7 1078 
 5 Jenny Charman Chiltern Archers 249 272 247 295 17 6 1063 
 6 Cat Summerfield Pastures 229 256 249 321 17 7 1055 
 7 Zoe Hawken University of Birmingham 226 262 240 291 7 3 1019 
 8 Stephanie Jackson  Fakenham Bowmen 223 258 253 280 12 4 1014 
 9 Catherine Smith Wilford Bowmen 209 266 226 284 12 6 985 
 10 Ashleigh McCloud Loughborough Students A. C. 209 225 242 282 7 5 958 
 11 Gwen Smith Barnsley Archery Club 200 245 208 287 9 5 940 
 12 Sue Gilder Evesham A.C. 191 207 209 307 14 2 914 
 13 Sally Taylor Lutterworth Archery Club 208 206 175 277 6 2 866 

Ladies FITA Compound  

 1 Jude Hall Wellingborough Open Archery Club 322 325 311 337 39 17 1295 
 2 Jane Henderson-Hirst Derwent Bowmen 299 321 313 340 50 20 1273 
 3 Marsie Henderson-Hirst Derwent Bowmen 300 309 312 344 35 10 1265 
 4 Josh Hall (J) Wellingborough Open Archery Club 302 312 308 332 31 11 1254 
 5 Kirsten George (J) Isle of Man 288 315 290 328 31 12 1221 
 6 Helen Neumann Wellingborough Open Archery Club 279 304 284 329 32 5 1196 

  Rachel Smith (J) Barnsley Archery Club 229 264 269 Retired 108 Arrows Shot 

  Kirsty Davies Bowmen of Rutland 314 320 Retired 72 Arrows Shot 

Junior Gents Metric II Recurve 60m 50m 40m 30m 

 1 Robert Gray Welbeck Archers 315 306 283 314 24 11 1218 
 2 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe 251 285 244 307 15 4 1087 
 3 Christopher Lowe Burton Joyce Archers 152 237 173 195 4 2 757 
 
Junior Gents Metric II Compound  

 1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe 312 330 318 335 46 17 1295 

Junior Gents Metric III Compound 50m 40m 30m 20m 

 1 James Holyland Welland Valley Archers 322 329 332 333 61 18 1316 

Junior Gents Metric IV Compound 40m 30m 20m 10m 

 1 Adam Carpenter Barnsley Archery Club 300 328 322 354 37 25 1304 

Junior Gents Metric IV Longbow  

 1 Peter Holyland Welland Valley Archers 37 147 135 215 2 3 534 

Junior Gents Shooting Ladies FITA Compound  70m 60m 50m 30m 
 
 1 Jon Bull Targetcraft 303 285 317 335 29 10 1240 

Junior Ladies Metric II Recurve 60m 50m 40m 30m 

 1 Alice Cotton Audco 262 291 266 301 9 3 1120 

Junior Ladies Metric III Recurve 50m 40m 30m 20m 

 1 Sally Gilder Evesham A.C. 276 292 291 327 19 7 1186 

Junior Ladies Metric III Compound  

 1 Aalin George Isle of Man 335 347 342 354 88 37 1378 
 2 Abi Bowler Derbyshire Archery Club 305 304 317 343 40 9 1269 
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Junior Ladies Metric IV Compound 40m 30m 20m 10m 10's X's Score 

 1 Isabelle Carpenter Barnsley Archery Club 307 332 325 352 31 26 1316 

Junior Ladies Metric V Recurve 30m 20m 15m 10m 

 1 Isobel Roberts Royal Leamington Spa A.S. 282 324 316 330 46 14 1252 
 2 Lucy Colledge Bowmen of Glen 263 309 283 324 16 3 1179 

Junior Ladies Metric V Compound  

 1 Hollie Smith Sherwood Archers 332 353 338 351 63 28 1374 
 2 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray 287 309 296 320 27 11 1212 

Junior Ladies Metric V Barebow  

 1 Rebekah Lowe Burton Joyce Archers 105 238 255 282 9 2 880 

Entered But Did Not Shoot 

Mike Thomason Wilford Bowmen 
Paul Pepper Bowmen of Rutland 

Stefan Soetaert Willem Tell Kortrijk 

Alan Tonge Lutterworth Archery Club 

Chris Emmerson North Cheshire Bowmen 

Tim Bull Targetcraft 

Mark Charlish Belvoir Archers 

David Seymour Belvoir Archers 

John Gorman Jolly Archers 

Carl Harding Bowmen of Rutland 

Geoff Evans Lincoln Archers 

Steve Nunn Newport Pagnell 

Matt Ellis Lincoln Archers 

Jim Young Kirby Muxloe 

Jamie Fisher Fakenham Bowmen 

John Hartfield Newport Pagnell 

James Mortlock Bowmen of Rutland 

Dave Goodwin Bowmen of Rutland 

Tom Barber Thorpe Hamlet 

Jacob Vick (J) Meriden 

Matthew Ingram Meriden 

Sophie Cole Chelmsford Tudor Rose 

Sarah Warner Kirby Muxloe 

Zoe Smethurst Bowmen of Glen 

Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe 

Anne Davies Bowmen of Rutland 

Alex Davies (J) Bowmen of Rutland 

Caroline Prime Lutterworth Archery Club 

Abbie Fisher Fakenham Bowmen 

Sue Haynes Sherwood Archers 

Sarah Smith Derwent Bowmen 

Deb Charles Aquarius Archery Club 

Lizzie Cantopher Wellingborough Open 

Stephen Hubbard Lutterworth Archery Club 

Tournament Organiser 

Christine Hennessy 
3 Cunningham Drive 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4YR 
 
Tel. 01455 558471 
 


